109 110
Straight
Ejector Pins
High Speed Steel
SKH51
equivalent
High Speed
Steel

NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.54
21 3 NHN
Automatic sequential numbering on the head
How to order X P.54
GCB
°
L
＋0.05
    0
GCB
GCB＝1°increments
V 60≦GCB＜90
V L≦200, Available when P≧2
U Combination with GCD not available.
L
GCD°
＋0.05
    0
GCD
GCD＝1°increments
V 60≦GCD＜90
V L≦200, Available when P≧2
U Combination with GCB not available.
0.
1
±
0.
02
EC
Engraving depth alteration
0.05 W 0.1
V Available when P≧1
U Combination with GCB, GCD not available.
Alteration details X P.53
QuotationQuotation
QuotationQuotation
QuotationQuotation
Q
uo
ta
ti
o
n
Q
uo
ta
ti
o
n
Q
uo
ta
ti
o
n
Q
uo
ta
ti
o
n
V Non JIS material definition is listed on P.1351 - 1352